Genital Herpes

1. In your estimation, approximately what percentage of Canadians do you think have genital herpes?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed Tables

REGION AGE GENDER
Total BC AB [ SKIMN ] ON QC ATL 1834 [ 3554 55+ Male [ Female
A B c D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1003 132 97 68 382 247 77 249 415 307 448 555
Weighted Base 1003 133 97* 68* 380 248 78* 294 384 294 485 518

NONE 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1

0 - - 1% 0 - - 1% - - 0 0
1t0 10% 318 49 34 23 111 67 34 90 140 84 201 118
32% 37% 35% 34% 29% 27% 44% 30% 37% 29% 41% 23%

DE I K

11 to 19% 90 16 8 6 26 27 8 42 28 20 51 39

9% 12% 8% 9% % 11% 10% 14% % % 11% 8%
HI

20% 93 10 6 4 31 34 8 25 39 27 41 51

9% 8% 6% 6% 8% 14% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10%
D

21 to 30% 105 21 12 8 27 28 8 34 41 29 41 64
10% 16% 13% 12% % 11% 11% 12% 11% 10% 8% 12%

D J

31 to 40% 57 8 3 1 19 18 8 22 19 14 22 35
6% 6% 3% 2% 5% % 10% % 5% 5% 4% %

41 to 50% 43 4 1 5 21 10 2 16 16 10 9 35
4% 3% 1% % 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% %

J

51 to 60% 17 2 3 3 4 6 0 7 5 4 4 13
2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% - 3% 1% 1% 1% 3%

J

61 to 70% 13 3 1 0 5 4 0 6 5 3 4 9
1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

71 to 80% 12 0 1 0 4 6 1 4 6 1 4 7
1% - 1% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0 1% 1%

81 to 90% 4 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 3

0 1% - - 0 0 - 1% - 0 0 0

100% 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

0 - - - 0 - - - 0 - - 0
(DKINS) 248 18 28 17 129 47 9 45 82 101 106 142
25% 13% 29% 25% 34% 19% 12% 15% 21% 34% 22% 27%

AF F AEF G GH J

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
June 28-30, 2005




Genital Herpes Detailed Tables

1. In your estimation, approximately what percentage of Canadians do you think have genital herpes?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION AGE GENDER
Total BC [ AB [ SKIMN ] ON [ QC [ ATL 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H I J K
Summary

Mean 20.6 19.9 18.7 19.9 21.1 22.9 16.1 22.4 19.4 19.8 16.0 25.3

F J
Standard Deviation 18.4 17.1 17.4 17.3 19.4 19.1 14.8 18.9 18.4 16.7 15.8 19.5
Standard Error 0.7 1.6 21 25 1.2 1.4 1.8 1.3 1.0 1.2 0.8 1.0
Median 14.0 13.5 10.5 12.4 13.7 16.0 10.0 14.5 12.6 14.3 9.6 19.2
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Genital Herpes Detailed Tables

1. In your estimation, approximately what percentage of Canadians do you think have genital herpes?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/B/CID - E/IFIG

Overlap formulae used. * small base

EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS [ Post Sec [ Univ Grad <$30K | $30K-$59K [ $60K+
A B C D E F G
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 84 254 317 328 175 307 343
Weighted Base 1003 86* 246 319 332 178 301 346
NONE 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
0 0 0 - - 1%
1to 10% 318 14 78 109 114 35 96 150
32% 17% 32% 34% 34% 20% 32% 43%
A A A E EF
11 to 19% 90 5 12 40 34 13 31 33
9% 6% 5% 12% 10% % 10% 10%
B B
20% 93 8 17 30 36 27 33 21
9% 9% % 9% 11% 15% 11% 6%
G G
21 to 30% 105 14 27 36 28 15 34 34
10% 16% 11% 11% 9% 8% 11% 10%
D
31 to 40% 57 3 10 21 22 7 27 20
6% 4% 4% % 6% 4% 9% 6%
E
41 to 50% 43 6 10 15 10 12 12 8
4% % 4% 5% 3% % 4% 2%
G
51 to 60% 17 2 6 6 3 8 3 5
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1%
FG
61 to 70% 13 1 8 2 2 3 3 5
1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
cD
71 to 80% 12 3 3 2 4 6 5 1
1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0
o G
81 to 90% 4 3 0 0 1 1 1 1
0 3% - - 0 1% 0 0
BCD
100% 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
0 1% - - - 1% - -
(DKINS) 248 26 75 59 77 51 55 64
25% 30% 31% 18% 23% 29% 18% 18%
o CcD FG
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Genital Herpes Detailed Tables

1. In your estimation, approximately what percentage of Canadians do you think have genital herpes?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG
Overlap formulae used. * small base

EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS [ Post Sec [ Univ Grad <$30K | $30K-$59K [ $60K+
A B C D E F G
Summary
Mean 20.6 31.4 21.8 19.0 18.7 28.0 20.9 16.9
BCD FG G
Standard Deviation 18.4 24.0 20.0 16.2 16.8 22.3 17.8 16.7
Standard Error 0.7 3.1 1.5 1.0 1.1 2.0 1.1 1.0
Median 14.0 22.7 13.9 135 12.9 18.0 14.9 9.6
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Genital Herpes

2. And, if you had to guess, approximately what percentage of people who have genital herpes, do you think, is not aware they have it?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed Tables

REGION AGE GENDER
Total BC AB [ SKIMN ] ON QC ATL 1834 | 3554 55+ Male [ Female
A B c D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 132 97 68 382 247 77 249 415 307 448 555
Weighted Base 1003 133 97* 68* 380 248 78* 294 384 294 485 518
NONE 11 2 0 1 7 1 0 1 5 4 4 7
1% 2% - 2% 2% 0 - 0 1% 1% 1% 1%
1to 10% 276 31 19 16 93 86 31 83 112 77 135 142
28% 23% 19% 24% 24% 35% 40% 28% 29% 26% 28% 27%
ABD ABCD
11 to 20% 100 12 13 4 30 33 8 30 38 31 42 59
10% 9% 13% 6% 8% 13% 11% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11%
D
21 to 30% 78 6 6 4 32 25 4 19 29 26 40 38
8% 5% % 6% 8% 10% 5% % 8% 9% 8% %
31 to 40% 43 4 5 6 10 17 1 17 16 9 21 22
4% 3% 5% 9% 3% % 1% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4%
DF D
41 to 50% 176 31 17 9 75 31 13 53 81 39 95 82
18% 24% 18% 14% 20% 13% 16% 18% 21% 13% 20% 16%
E E I
51 to 60% 34 4 4 4 13 5 4 16 11 4 16 17
3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3%
I
61 to 70% 35 5 3 4 13 8 3 13 11 11 16 19
4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%
71 to 79% 19 6 3 3 3 2 1 8 9 2 10 9
2% 4% 3% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
DE DE
80% 47 7 6 4 16 10 4 19 17 11 26 21
5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% % 4% 4% 5% 4%
81 to 90% 19 5 4 0 8 1 2 10 4 6 5 15
2% 4% 4% - 2% 0 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3%
E E J
91 to 99% 4 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 3 0 2 2
0 - - - 1% 0 - 0 1% - 0 0
100% 5 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 3 2 1 4
0 - 1% - 1% 0 - - 1% 1% 0 1%
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Genital Herpes

2. And, if you had to guess, approximately what percentage of people who have genital herpes, do you think, is not aware they have it?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed Tables

REGION AGE GENDER
Total BC AB [ SKIMN ] ON QC ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H I J K
(DK/INS) 156 18 16 13 75 27 7 23 45 74 73 83
16% 14% 16% 18% 20% 11% 9% 8% 12% 25% 15% 16%
EF GH
Summary
Mean 33.4 38.2 39.0 35.9 34.8 27.6 29.5 36.6 32.9 30.5 335 33.3
EF EF E E I
Standard Deviation 26.6 27.5 27.7 26.9 27.0 23.8 27.2 27.1 26.5 26.3 26.2 27.0
Standard Error 0.9 2.6 31 3.7 1.6 1.6 3.2 1.8 1.4 1.7 1.3 1.3
Median 29.1 45.0 36.9 36.1 29.1 19.1 14.8 32.1 29.1 19.9 29.4 24.7
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Genital Herpes Detailed Tables

2. And, if you had to guess, approximately what percentage of people who have genital herpes, do you think, is not aware they have it?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG
Overlap formulae used. * small base

EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS [ Post Sec [ Univ Grad <$30K | $30K-$59K [ $60K+
A B C D E F G
Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1003 84 254 317 328 175 307 343
Weighted Base 1003 86* 246 319 332 178 301 346

NONE 11 0 1 4 5 1 4 4
1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
1to 10% 276 21 70 95 90 39 84 114
28% 25% 28% 30% 27% 22% 28% 33%

E

11 to 20% 100 5 32 29 35 19 35 30
10% 6% 13% 9% 10% 11% 12% 9%

21 to 30% 78 8 24 23 18 14 24 24
8% 10% 10% 7% 5% 8% 8% 7%

D

31 to 40% 43 7 11 15 11 12 12 17
4% 8% 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 5%

41 to 50% 176 10 38 56 70 20 54 75
18% 12% 16% 17% 21% 11% 18% 22%

E E

51 to 60% 34 2 4 8 18 10 10 4
3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 1%

B G

61 to 70% 35 3 10 9 13 10 10 11
4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3%

71to 79% 19 4 2 8 5 2 6 7
2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%

B

80% 47 4 6 19 18 8 18 14
5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4%

81 to 90% 19 4 3 6 4 3 5 5
2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%

91 to 99% 4 1 0 1 2 0 2 2
0 1% - 0 1% - 1% 1%

100% 5 0 1 2 2 1 2 1

0 - 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 0

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
June 28-30, 2005




Genital Herpes Detailed Tables

2. And, if you had to guess, approximately what percentage of people who have genital herpes, do you think, is not aware they have it?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG
Overlap formulae used. * small base

EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS [ Post Sec [ Univ Grad <$30K | $30K-$59K [ $60K+

A B C D E F G

(DKINS) 156 16 44 44 42 39 35 37
16% 19% 18% 14% 13% 22% 12% 11%

FG
Summary
Mean 33.4 383 29.2 33.0 35.0 35.4 33.7 31.4
B B

Standard Deviation 26.6 28.4 24.1 27.3 26.8 26.2 27.0 26.2

Standard Error 0.9 3.5 1.7 1.7 1.6 2.2 1.6 1.5
Median 29.1 31.8 19.8 24.9 29.8 27.7 26.0 23.5
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Genital Herpes Detailed Tables
3. From which, if any, of the following sources do you think genital herpes can be transmitted? Is it ... -YES SUMMARY-

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK
Overlap formulae used. * small base

REGION AGE GENDER
Total BC [ AB [ SKIMN ] ON [ QC [ ATL 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 132 97 68 382 247 77 249 415 307 448 555
Weighted Base 1003 133 97+ 68* 380 248 78* 294 384 294 485 518
From blood transfusions 362 41 32 18 153 97 21 127 122 103 213 150
36% 31% 33% 26% 40% 39% 28% 43% 32% 35% 44% 29%
CF H K
From swimming pools or bath water 153 11 10 12 65 48 6 a7 56 48 71 82
15% 8% 11% 18% 17% 19% 8% 16% 15% 16% 15% 16%
A AF
From sexual contact 974 132 94 66 366 242 74 290 376 280 472 502
97% 99% 97% 97% 96% 98% 95% 99% 98% 95% 97% 97%
F | |
From toilet seats 268 23 22 14 105 81 24 97 89 76 126 142
27% 17% 23% 20% 28% 33% 30% 33% 23% 26% 26% 27%
A A A H
From shaking hands 74 13 11 5 21 21 4 26 29 16 a7 27
7% 10% 11% 7% 6% 8% 5% 9% 8% 5% 10% 5%
K
Yes to Sexual contact, No to all others 379 64 41 31 119 92 31 93 174 103 161 218
38% 48% 42% 46% 31% 37% 40% 32% 45% 35% 33% 42%
DE D D Gl J

3. From which, if any, of the following sources do you think genital herpes can be transmitted? Is it ... -YES SUMMARY-

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG
Overlap formulae used. * small base

EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS [ Post Sec [ Univ Grad <$30K [ $30K-$59K [ $60K+
A B C D E F G
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 84 254 317 328 175 307 343
Weighted Base 1003 86* 246 319 332 178 301 346
From blood transfusions 362 40 90 108 115 82 106 114
36% 47% 36% 34% 35% 46% 35% 33%
CD FG
From swimming pools or bath water 153 23 45 51 30 42 46 41
15% 27% 18% 16% 9% 24% 15% 12%
CD D D FG
From sexual contact 974 76 238 314 327 169 295 343
97% 89% 97% 99% 99% 95% 98% 99%
A A A E
From toilet seats 268 28 75 85 72 69 76 75
27% 33% 30% 27% 22% 39% 25% 22%
D D FG
From shaking hands 74 7 31 27 9 18 23 26
7% 8% 12% 8% 3% 10% 8% 7%
D D D
Yes to Sexual contact, No to all others 379 18 77 123 156 39 120 165
38% 21% 31% 39% 47% 22% 40% 48%
A ABC E E
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Genital Herpes

4. Next I'm going to read a few statements about genital herpes, and I'd like you to tell me if you think each statement is either true or false. -TRUE SUMMARY TABLE-

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed Tables

REGION AGE GENDER
Total BC AB [ SKIMN ] ON [ QC [ ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 132 97 68 382 247 77 249 415 307 448 555
Weighted Base 1003 133 97* 68* 380 248 78* 294 384 294 485 518
Genital herpes can only be transmitted 466 68 36 33 174 125 29 105 193 152 217 248
during sexual contact, when a person has
visible symptoms during outbreaks
46% 51% 37% 49% 46% 50% 38% 36% 50% 52% 45% 48%
B B G G
There is a simple test that doctors can do 820 111 79 56 294 210 69 248 323 229 395 425
for people that allows them to accurately
make the diagnosis of genital herpes.
82% 84% 81% 82% T7% 85% 89% 84% 84% 78% 81% 82%
D D | |
There are treatments available for genital 194 24 9 8 67 72 13 a7 68 75 104 90
herpes that can make it go away entirely.
19% 18% 10% 12% 18% 29% 17% 16% 18% 26% 21% 17%
ABCDF GH
4. Next I'm going to read a few statements about genital herpes, and I'd like you to tell me if you think each statement is either true or false. -TRUE SUMMARY TABLE-
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG
Overlap formulae used. * small base
EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS [ Post Sec [ Univ Grad <$30K $30K-$59K [ $60K+
A B C D E F G
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 84 254 317 328 175 307 343
Weighted Base 1003 86* 246 319 332 178 301 346
Genital herpes can only be transmitted 466 55 121 155 123 90 141 155
during sexual contact, when a person has
visible symptoms during outbreaks
46% 65% 49% 49% 37% 50% 47% 45%
BCD D D
There is a simple test that doctors can do 820 68 204 269 265 144 246 290
for people that allows them to accurately
make the diagnosis of genital herpes.
82% 79% 83% 84% 80% 81% 82% 84%
There are treatments available for genital 194 29 48 53 61 38 61 53
herpes that can make it go away entirely.
19% 34% 19% 16% 18% 22% 20% 15%
BCD
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